SCHAKO | Ferdinand Schad KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstraße 25-27  Fax  +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  www.SCHAKO.de | infoSCHAKO.de
Contents
General description .................................................... 2
Advantages/Customer benefits .................................. 2
Operation ................................................................... 2
Description of the equipment .................................... 3

 CNVA
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code CNVA
Construction subject to change
No return possible Version: 2015-12-16 | Page  28
10 – Primary air connecting piece / Position
0 = Without primary air connecting piece - STANDARD
1 = With primary air connecting piece, lateral left
2 = With primary air connecting piece, lateral right
3 = With primary air connecting piece, room side left
4 = With primary air connecting piece, room side right
11 - Connection position
W1 = lateral left - front side - STANDARD
W2 = lateral right - front side
W3 = left front side - room side
W4 = right front side - room side
12 - Water connection
0 = Without water connection - STANDARD
1 = 2-pipe valve set delivered loose
2 = 4-pipe valve set delivered loose
3 = With water connection, flexible
4 = With straight-through valve **, shut-off valve without ac-
tuator, NL+100 mm
5 = With straight-through valve **, shut-off valve and actua-
tor thermal 24 V 2P, NL+100 mm
6 = With straight-through valve **, shut-off valve and actua-
tor thermal continuously 24 V, NL+100 mm
7 = With straight-through valve **, shut-off valve and actua-
tor continuously 24 V (motorised), NL+100 mm
13 - Control
S0 = Electric junction box IP65, with terminal strip, internally
prewired - STANDARD
S1 = Electric junction box IP65, with control board, internally
prewired
14 - End piece
E0 = Band design, centre part without end piece
ER = Band design with right end piece
EL = Band design with left end piece
E2 = Single item with 2 end pieces - STANDARD
15 - External coating
A1 = Housing internally and externally painted - RAL 9005 -
STANDARD
A2 = Housing painted on the outside - special paint - as rust
protection containing polyester powder (on request)
A3 = With impact sound insulation 3 mm, bonded over the
entire surface
16- Adjusting legs
07 = Adjusting legs 70 mm - STANDARD
13 = Adjusting legs 130 mm
17 - Protective mounting cover
M0 = Without protective mounting cover
M1 = With cardboard insert, not tread-resistant - STANDARD
M2 = With tread-resistant wooden insert
18 – Condensate pump
K0 = Without condensate pump - STANDARD
K1 = With condensate pump, delivered loose, only H=150mm
and H=190 mm
K2 = With built-in condensate pump, only in connection with
floor duct NL+200 mm, only height = 150 mm or height
190 mm
 CNVA
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code CNVAZ
Construction subject to change
No return possible Version: 2015-12-16 | Page  29
ORDER CODE CNVAZ
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type
Height Model /
Variant
Angle data for
end piece / dum-
my element
Length 1 Length 2 Grille layer / Frame
Example
CNVAZ -150 -H0 -180 -0600 -0000 -G1
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Tread-
resistant
grille insert
Connection
piece diameter
Primary air
connecting
piece
End piece External
coating
Adjusting
legs
Protective
mounting cover
Cutouts Soundproofing
bulkhead
Example
00 -P0 -0  -E0  -A1 -07 -M1  -A0 -S0
NOTE
If details are missing from the order, the STANDARD model will be confirmed and delivered.
*   =  if no details are given, processing is impossible.
SAMPLE
CNVAZ - 150 - H0 - 180 - 0600 - 0000 - G1 - 00 - P0 - 0 - E0 - A1 - 07 - M1 - A0 - S0
In plain text
Accessories for active floor convector | height 150 mm | dummy piece without heat exchanger | 180 degrees=dummy piece
|length 1=600 mm without angle| frame aluminium natural colour anodised | without grille | without primary air connecting piece
| without end pieces | housing painted on the inside and outside to RAL9005 | adjusting legs with 70 mm adjustable height | with
cardboard insert, not tread-resistant
ORDER DETAILS CNVAZ
01 - Type
CNVAZ = Accessories for active floor convector CNVA
02 - Height *
106 = H=106 mm, B=270 mm, only heating (-H2)
150 = H=150 mm, B=350 mm
190 = H=190 mm, B=350 mm
03 - Model *
H0 = Dummy piece without heat exchanger
H5 = Corner piece without heat exchanger
04 - Angle data for corner piece / dummy element *
The angle data must be entered with 3 digits.
180 = Dummy piece
090 = End piece 035 - 325
05 - Length 1 *
0600 = in mm
--- The total length (LG) must be entered with 4 digits.
--- Length of dummy piece = 0600 mm to 3000 mm
--- Side length 1 for corner piece=convector width +300 mm min
--- Side length 1 for corner piece=convector width +500 mm max
06 - Length 2 *
0000 = in mm
--- The total length (LG) must be entered with 4 digits.
--- For dummy piece, please enter 0000
--- Side length 2 for corner piece=convector width +300 mm min
--- Side length 2 for corner piece=convector width +500 mm max
07 – Colour grille layer / frame
G1 = Aluminium natural colour anodised E6/EV1 - STANDARD
G2 = Aluminium black anodised E6/EV6
G3 = Aluminium bronze anodised E6/C33
08 - Tread-resistant grille insert

 CNVA
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code CNVAZ
Construction subject to change
No return possible Version: 2015-12-16 | Page  30
10 – Primary air connecting piece / Position
0 = Without primary air connecting piece - STANDARD
1 = With primary air connecting piece, lateral left
2 = With primary air connecting piece, lateral right
3 = With primary air connecting piece, room side left
4 = With primary air connecting piece, room side right
5 = With primary air connecting piece centre (dummy piece)
6 = With two primary air connecting pieces centre (dummy
piece)
11 - End piece
E0 = Band design, centre part without end piece - STANDARD
ER = Band design with right end piece
EL = Band design with left end piece
E2 = Single item with 2 end pieces
12 - External coating
A1 = Housing painted on the inside and outside - RAL 9005 -
STANDARD
A2 = Housing painted on the outside - special paint - as rust
prevention containing polyester powder (on request)
A3 = With impact sound insulation 3 mm, bonded over the
entire surface
13- Adjusting legs
07 = Adjusting legs 70 mm - STANDARD
13 = Adjusting legs 130 mm
14 - Protective mounting cover
M0 = Without protective mounting cover
M1 = With cardboard insert, not tread-resistant - STANDARD
M2 = With tread-resistant wooden insert
15 – Cuts / Bevel cuts
A0 = Without cuts in dummy element- STANDARD
A1 = With rectangular cuts in dummy element (linear grille)
A2 = With rectangular cuts in dummy element (roll-down gril-
le)
A3 = With round cuts in dummy element (linear grille)
A4 = With round cuts in dummy element (roll-down grille)
A5 = With bevel cut in dummy element (linear grille)
A6 = With bevel cut in dummy element (roll-down grille)
16 - Soundproofing bulkhead
A0 = Without soundproofing bulkhead in dummy element -
STANDARD
S1 = Soundproofing bulkhead with centre covering, 2 bulk-
head sheets made of galvanised sheet steel, coated in
black and a centre covering made of 2-mm aluminium
plate, natural colour anodised, bonded on the inside with
10 mm. Bulkhead sheets mounted in duct ex works, space
in-between filled with insulating material to be provided
on site.
 CNVA
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Specification text
Construction subject to change
No return possible Version: 2015-12-16 | Page  31
SPECIFICATION TEXT
Tread-resistant high-performance floor convector model
CNVA for forced convection. Consisting of a galvanised sheet
steel construction with frame and grille layer made of extru-
ded aluminium, standard anodised E6/EV1. All internal parts